Illinois law.
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Section 650.370  Service of the Notice of Violation 

A Notice of Violation shall be served to the owner and occupier by registered mail. The receipt verifying the owner and occupier received the Notice of Violation shall be kept on file in the Department for five (5) years as proof that the violator received the official Notice of Violation. A schedule for compliance shall be sought by the Department as soon as is reasonably possible after the decision has been made finding a person in violation of the State's program and standards. 
